for years beginning on or after January 1, 2018.

QUADRO RESOURCES LTD.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
THREE MONTHS ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2018
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)

3. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (cont’d…)

Future change

A number of new standards and amendments to existing standards have been issued by the IASB that are mandatory
for accounting periods beginning on or after January 1, 2019, or later periods. The Company has not applied these new
standards in preparing these financial statements. The following pronouncement is considered by the Company to be
the most significant of several pronouncements that may affect the financial statements in future periods

IFRS 16 – Leases

IFRS 16 – Leases (“IFRS 16”) is a new standard that sets out the principles for recognition, measurement,
presentation, and disclosure of leases including guidance for both parties to a contract: the lessee and the lessor.  IFRS
16 eliminates the classification of leases as either operating or finance leases, as is currently required by IAS 17 –
Leases, and instead introduces a single lessee accounting model. This standard is effective for years beginning on or
after January 1, 2019.

4. RECEIVABLES

 October 31,

 2018
July 31,

 2018

Sales tax recoverable $ 74,609 $ 69,263
Rent recoverable  2,756  1,575

 $ 77,365 $ 70,838

5.  EXPLORATION AND EVALUATION ASSETS

Staghorn
Property

Conche

Property

Other

Total

Acquisition costs
 Option payments $ 3,500 $ 18,000 $ - $ 21,500

Deferred exploration expenditures
 Assaying  2,547  -  -  2,547
 Equipment rental  1,046  2,095  -  3,141
 Consulting  27,050  2,400  -  29,450
   30,643  4,495  -  35,138

Net costs for the period  34,143  22,495  -  56,638

Balance, beginning of the year  1,206,255  2,665  21,177  1,230,097

Balance, October 31, 2018 $ 1,240,398 $ 25,160 $ 21,177 $ 1,286,735

QUADRO RESOURCES LTD.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
THREE MONTHS ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2018
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)

5.  EXPLORATION AND EVALUATION ASSETS (cont’d…)

Year ended July 31, 2018

Staghorn
Property

Conche

Property

Other

Total

Acquisition costs
 Option payments $ 817,500 $ - $ - $ 817,500
 Claim staking costs  -  2,665  21,177  23,842
   817,500  2,665  21,177  841,342
Deferred exploration expenditures
 Assaying  35,363  -  -  35,363
 Drilling  142,782  -  -  142,782
 Equipment rental  10,300  -  -  10,300
 Consulting  177,697  -  -  177,697
 Miscellaneous  13,360  -  -  13,360
 Survey  7,422  -  -  7,422
 Travel  46,598  -  -  46,598
 Government grant  (44,767)  -  -  (44,767)
   388,755  -  -  388,755

Net costs for the year  1,206,255  2,665  21,177  1,230,097

Balance, beginning of the year  -  -  -  -

Balance, July 31, 2018 $ 1,206,255 $ 2,665 $ 21,177 $ 1,230,097

Staghorn Property

On June 6, 2017, the Company entered into an option agreement with Metals Creek Resources Corp. (“Metals Creek”)
and Benton Resources Inc. (“Benton”) whereby the Company was granted an option to acquire a 100% interest in the
Staghorn property, located in Newfoundland and Labrador, as well as all their rights to the Rose Gold property which
is comprised of certain mineral claims contiguous to the Staghorn property. The Company issued 8,000,000 common
shares (with a fair value of $800,000) to Metals Creek and Benton and earned a 100% interest in the Staghorn property.